411 Sta 0424 111/2

PREPARED BY: V. TORRES CHICAGO, IL

RECORD AND RETURN TO:

AVONDALE FEDERAL SAVINGS 20 NORTH CLARK STREET , CHICAGO, ILLINOIS ... 60602



monopolitic restation to the continue of the Control of the Contro

#### MORTGAGE

prompti (1900) and the company of th

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$31.50

T\$0011 TRAN 1616 05/03/94 16136100 42589 4 RV +-94-398462

THIS MORTGAGE ("Se arrivy Instrument") is given on APRIL 25, 1994 ANGEL REYES

AND ADA I, REYES, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS

("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to the security that AVONDALE FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

erande de papa destrucción de la composition della composition del which is organized and existing under the laws of UNITED STATES OF AMERICA . and whose

address is 20 NORTH CLIARK STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

SIXTY NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED

AND 00/100

("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

Dollars (U.S. \$ 69,600.00 ). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on 43 1, 2009

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and con ey to Lender the following described property located in COOK .

LOT 24 IN BLOCK 4 IN CENTRAL AVENUE SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CONT. COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Provide the company of the control of the contro

en andere et de transporte de transporte de martin de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya Companya de la compa en en el proportion de la latera de la proportion de la latera de la section de la sec

13-32-223-022 (produje o compresso per segueros do ceso e caracteristic **ு ் ுட்டியிருந<sub>்த</sub>ித்த** முன்றிக்கு வடிவுற்ற கூடி நடிக்காள் நடிக்கு சிருந்த சிருக்காக கொட

Programme and the second control of the second which has the address of 2101 NORTH MENARD, CHICAGO Zip Code ("Property Address"); Illinois 60639

ILLINOIS-Single Family-Fennie Mue/Freddie Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

#GRIFLE (#101) Processor of the first first of the Section Montgage Forms - (\$13)293-8180 - (\$00)621-7281 processor of the section of the sec

the second of the property of the medical and the property of the second of the second

in a province and region to the province region (the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of

Form 3014 9/90 DPS 1080

(C) 6 (7)) **89: (@)** 

more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of motice.

this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower appoints ing the hen. Borrower shall satisfy the hen or take one or this Security instrument. It Lender determines that may part of the Property is subject to a fien which may attain priority over of neil art gainsathrodus rebreal of Yiolósikibákinamasana agrasation fail Leadar aubrathrain ag the lien to manaciona թի, or detends against enforcement of the tien in, **ինքո**կ թժեւթեվուցել արկականացից օրուսություն որ prevent the ien the payment of the obligation secured by the liet in a paraner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower. (a) agrees in

Η Βοιτονοι αμικον έθονο ρηγαικούν αίτεσθη, Βοιτονίει κλαθ ρισπρίθη θαπική το Londor recolpts ονιdoncing the ρηγαικήκ to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lendor alt notises of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. these oblygations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly

which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground tents of any. Borrower shall pay 4. Charges, Liens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions ettributable to the Property

third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Motel

t and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to accounts payable under paragraph 2; 3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payment received by Lender under paragraphs

this Security Instrument. 🤊 of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition of rasle as a credit against the sums secured by Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or self the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security lintry, less, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any

twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion. ариј вих го говорет гре изволит песезану то пиже пр гре облосисту. Востомет вриј тинке ир гре облоговоу и по тоот бил time is not sufficient to pay the Eserow Items when due, Lender any so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower

for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower

debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pled-jed as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument. without charge, an annual accounting of the lunes, showing credits and dehits to the Funds and the purpose for which each Bottower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Bottower, applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lander shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or a charge. However, Lender hiny require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service wortying the Escrow Reins, unle is Lander pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such Escrow liems, Lender new tot charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or (including Lender, it Londer is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank, Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity Escrow Rums is otherwise in accordance with applicable law. Lender may estimate the amount to shad up on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future sets 2.1 seet, amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the leaser amount.

19.3 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et req. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow liems," it any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, it any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordam or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance ब्राज्यांक and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) ye

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

t. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Bottower shall promptly pay when due the UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, "retrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security TOXETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all essements, appurtenances, and

payments may no longer be required in the option of London if man gage resurs occurring (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage incurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspection, Londer or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in consection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are bereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums exerted by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property unmediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the nums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the ! roperty immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sum-section by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is aband need by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for dayages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lander and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Burrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrowar or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall hind and benefit the successors and assigns in Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument, (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Not-without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges, If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges. and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amoun necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted from the refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial preparament without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy, Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

entering sometiment promote many the entering the entering about the plant of the entering of Maxad or Property homanics food in a daily have no property and a most grown. DPS 1082 9/90

The state of the first

OBIR PLOE MIOT

B to F age 1



8. Mortgage insurance, it knowler required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance coverage required by kender lapses or coases to be in effect, florteower shall pay the premiums required to chain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance proviously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance proviously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost substantially equivalent to the cost of the mortgage insurance pregnents in altert, trom an alternate mentagage insurance approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent month a sum equal to one-to-self mortgage insurance coverage is not available, flortower when the insurance coverage impact or coased to one-to-self mortgage insurance coverage insurance coverage inclined to concern the insurance coverage in such the insurance coverage insurance coverage in sum edged to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retains payments as a loss reserve in two in mortgage insurances. Loss reserve in the content will accept, use and retains as a loss reserve in their of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve

ગુઘરાતા (હવ

Nay amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph? shall become additional debt of Sorrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall oear interest from the date of disbursement at the Sole rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting

toe ob or a vief for each tabrail ...

this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankrupte), probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender's actions may do and include paying any sinus secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying include paying any sinus secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may (abs action under this paragraph

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property, it Borrower fails to pertrain die coverants and agreements contained in

borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall cortaine to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the execution or proceeding, unless trainment or leaves or impair the extendency, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forteiture extendency extendency creamers across the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forteiture of the across the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower maps to the increase materials impair the lien created by this Security instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower maps to the trained to the lien created by this Security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially. Alse or inacceurate information or statements to Lender or the loan application process, gave materially sale or inacceurate information or statements to Lender or the loan application process, gave materially sale or inacceurate information or statements to Lender for the formations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property or provide Lender with any material information process, gave materially sales or inacceurate information or statements to Lender for the formation or statements to Lender for the formation or statements of the Borrower shall controlly with all the provisions of the Borrower acquires the title to the Property, the lease-fold. Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Educate the Roberty in the Property, the lease that the least statements are the Property, the Research of the Borrower shall be provided in the Roberty the Roberty and the Roberty or the Roberty

anmedately prior to the econsition, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds.

postpone the date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 in Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from under paragraph 21 in Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property property is acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument

secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given. Unless Ladur and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds, Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums Lender may collect the insurance proceeds, Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums

Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the mantance carrier and Lender.

option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender

5. Hazard or Property Insurance, Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insurance by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including flowls or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Londer's

21 909639 7

17. Transfer of the Property of a Belefic at it terms in progresser, it all or say part of the Property or any interest in it is sold, or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrowen in sold, or transferred in the property or any interest in it is sold, or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrowen in sold on transferred in full of all sums secured by this Lender's prior written consent. Lender may, at its option, suppose immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Horrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument, shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations becared hereof shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.
- 19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer untelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.
- 20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Prope ty and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Burrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary. Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammatic or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.
- 22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.
  - 23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

-6R(IL) (9101)

OPS 1093
Form 3014 9/90
Initials AP
AIR

. 1
٠,٥
- 7
دحي
\$ j
(.3
* <u>T</u>

**1601 Sau** This Instrument was prepared by: My Commission Expires: \$66T Cirven under my hand and official seal, this HT2S free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. THEIR su momunism bins odi baravilab bin banus subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) that ANGEL REYES AND ADA I. REYES, HIS WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS a Notary Public in and for said county and state do hereby certify 17/41/1 11/1- 1 County se: STATE OF ILLIUOIS, wwomod-(Seal) **₩**опо**д**~ (las2) \*Borrows (las2) in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. 8Y SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Security Instrument and Other(s) [specify] Y.A. Rider Second Home Rider Rate Improvement Rider Balloon Rider Biweekly Payment Rider Craduated Payner Rider Planned Unit Development Rider 1-4 Family Rider Condominium Rider Adjustable Rose Kider [(8,1), of oldsoilggs Abol )] the coverants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. Security Instruction, the coverants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement 24. Riders to this Security Instrument, It one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this

Hotery Public, State of Illinola WCODA TAMPING State of Illinola with the s

70 ELEE (7)(89) (7)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Form 3014 9/90

same or a different nature. Every such remedy or right may be exercised concurrently or independently, and when and as often as may be deemed expedient by Mortgagee.

- or hereafter situated on the Premises insured against loss or damage by fire, lightning, windstorm, vandalism and such other hazards as may from time to time be designated by Mortgagee, including without limitation, flood damage, where Mortgagee is required by law to have the loan evidenced by the Note so insured. Each insurance policy shall be for an amount sufficient to pay in full the cost of replacing or repairing the buildings and improvements on the Premises and, in no event less than the Principal amount of the Note. All policies shall be issued by companies satisfactory to Mortgagee. Each insurance policy shall be payable, in case of loss or damage, to Mortgagee. Each insurance policy shall contain a lender's loss payable clause or endorsement, in form and substance satisfactory to Mortgagee. Mortgagee shall deliver all insurance policies, including additional and renewal policies, to Mortgagee. In case of insurance about to expire, Mortgagor shall deliver to Mortgagee renewal policies not less than ten days prior to the respective dates of expiration.
- Upon Default by Mortgagor hereunder, Mortgagee may, but need not, make 7. any payment or perform any act required of Mortgagor hereunder in any form and manner deemed expedient by Mortgagee, and Mortgagee may, but need not, make full or partial payments of principal and/or interest on any encumbrances affecting the Premises and Mortgagee may purchase, discharge, compromise or settle any tax lien or other lien or title or claim thereof, or redeem from any tax sale or lorfeiture affecting the Premises or contest any tax or assessment. All moneys paid for any of the purposes herein authorized and all expenses paid or incurred in connection therewith, including attorneys' fees, and any other moneys advanced by Mortgagee to protect the Premises of the lien hereof, plus reasonable compensation to Mortgagee for each matter concerning which action herein authorized may be taken, shall be so much additional indebtedness secured heleby and shall become immediately due and payable without notice and with interest therein at a per annum rate equivalent to the post maturity rate set forth in the Note. Inaction of Mortgagee shall never be considered as a waiver of any right accruing to Mortgagee on account of any Default hereunder on the part of Mortgagor.
- 8. If Mortgagee makes any payment authorized by this Mortgage relecting to taxes, assessments, charges or encumbrances, Mortgagee may do so according to any bill, statement or estimate received from the appropriate public office without inquiry into the accuracy or validity of such bill, statement or estimate or into the validity of any tax, encumbrance, assessment, sale, forfeiture, tax lien or title or claim thereof.
- 9. Upon Default, and when the Default becomes known to an elected or appointed officer of Mortgagee, at the sole option of Mortgagee, the Note and any other Liabilities shall become immediately due and payable and Mortgagor shall pay all expenses of Mortgagee including attorneys' fees and expenses incurred in connection with this Mortgage and all expenses incurred in the enforcement of Mortgagee's rights in the Premises and other costs incurred in connection with the disposition of the Premises. The term "Default" when used in this Mortgage means any one or more of the events, conditions or acts defined as an Event of Default in the Note. A Default under the Note shall be a

Default under this Mortgage. Mortgagor can obtain advances of the proceeds of this Mortgage hy submitting drafts for payment to Mortgagee. Subject to the terms of the Note, this Mortgage and the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has an obligation to honor any draft secured by this Mortgage, which obligation shall continue in full force and effect until a Default has occurred and is actually known to an elected or appointed officer of Mortgagee. The date and time when an elected or appointed officer of Mortgagee obtains actual knowledge of the Default shall be noted in writing on Mortgagee's records.

NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISIONS OF THIS MORTGAGE, THE NOTE OR ANY DOCUMENTS WHICH SECURE OR ARE DELIVERED IN CONNECTION WITH THE NOTE, UPON THE OCCURRENCE OF A DEFAULT AND AT ANY TIME AFTER THE OCCURRENCE OF A DEFAULT, MORTGAGEE SHALL REFUSE TO HONOR ANY DEAFTS OR REQUESTS TO OBTAIN DISBURSEMENTS OF PRINCIPAL. IF MORTGAGOR CURES THE DEFAULT WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS OF RECEIPT BY AN ELECTED OR APPOINTED OFFICER OF MORTGAGEE OF KNOWLEDGE OF THE OCCURRENCE OF THE DEFAULT, MORTGAGEE SHALL HONOR SUBSEQUENT DRAFTS OR REQUESTS TO OBTAIN DISBURSEMENTS OF PRINCIPAL, PROVIDED: (1) MORTGAGEE HAS RECEIVED AN ENDORSEMENT TO THE TITLE INSURANCE POLICY INSURING THIS MORTGAGE, WHICH INSURES THAT NO LIENS. ENCUMBRANCES OR OTHER ADVERSE MATTERS AFFECTING TITLE TO THE PREMISES HAVE INTERVENED SINCE THE RECORDING OF THIS MORTGAGE, (2) MORTGAGOR COMPLIES WITH ANY REQUIREMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO EXECUTION AND RECORDING OF ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, THAT THE TITLE COMPANY SHALL REQUIRE IN ORDER FOR THE TITLE COMPANY TO CONTINUE TO INSURE THE PRIORITY OF THE LIEN OF THIS MORTGAGE WITH PRINCIPAL DISBURSED AND ALL RESPECT TO THE DISBURSEMENTS, AND (3) PRIOR TO MORTGAGEZ MAKING ANY SUBSEQUENT DISBURSEMENTS AFTER THE DEFAULT HAS BEEN CURED, MORTGAGOR HAS PAID MORTGAGEE FOR THE COST OF THE ENDORSEMENT TO THE TITLE POLICY. PLUS A \$100.00 REINSTATEMENT FEE AND ALL OTHER COSTS AND EXPENSES. INCLUDING ATTORNEYS' FEES, ASSOCIATED WITH MORTGAGEE'S OBTAINING AND APPROVING THE ENDORSEMENT AND CONTINUATION OF INSURANCE UNDER THE TITLE POLICY.

- 10. Notwithstanding any other provisions of this Mortgage, no sale, lease, mortgage, trust deed, grant by Mortgagor of an encumbrance of any kind, conveyance, contract to sell, or transfer of the Premises, or any part thereof, or transfer of occurancy or possession of the Premises or any part thereof, or transfer of ownership of any beneficial interest or power of direction in a land trust which holds title to the Premises, shall be made without the prior written consent of Mortgagee.
- 11. "Liabilities" means all obligations of Mortgagor to Mortgagee for payment of any and all amounts due under the Note and of any indebtedness, or contractual duty of every kind and nature of Mortgagor or any guarantor of the Note to Mortgagee, howsoever created, arising or evidenced, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, joint or several, now or hereafter existing, including renewals and extensions of the Note and any other indebtedness, due or to become due and howsoever owned, held or acquired, whether through discount, overdraft, purchase, direct loan or as collateral, or otherwise.

"Liabilities" include: all of the indebtedness or contractual duties of partnerships to Mortgages created or arising while Mortgagor or any guarantor of the Note may have been or may be a member of those partnerships. The terms "Liabilities" includes a special debt of \$10,00, which represents the initial debt secured by this Mortgage. Except as provided herein, no payments of the Liabilities nor credits from Mortgagee to Mortgagor shall in any way be applied to this special debt of \$10.00. This special debt of \$10.00 shall bear no interest. This special debt of \$10.00 can only be extinguished by execution and deliver by Mortgagee to Mortgagor of a formal release or sacisfaction of this Mortgage. Among other things, this special debt of \$10.00 shall keep the lien of this Mortgage effective at all times until such a release is executed and delivered by Mortgagee. In the event that an error (clerical, computer or otherwise) in Mortgagee's records reflects the outstanding balance of this Mortgage to be zero, then such error shall be without legal effect and the aforesaid. special debt of \$10.00 shall remain until a formal release or satisfaction of this Mortgage is executed and delivered by Mortgagee. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the lien of this Mortgage secure Liabilities outstanding at any time in excess of One Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 Dollars (\$1,500,000.00), including the Note and all sums due under this Mortgage.

- When the indebtedness secured hereby shall become due whether by acceleration or otherwise. Mortgages shall have the right to foreclose the lien of this Mortgage. In any suit to foreclose the her of this Mortgage, there shall be allowed and included as additional indebtedness in the judgment of foreclosure all expenditures and expenses which may be paid or incurred by or in behalf of Mortgagee for attorneys' fees , appraiser's fees, outlays for documentary and export evidence, stenographers' charges, publication costs and costs of procuring all absences of title, title searches and examinations, title insurance policies, Torrens certificater, lax and lien searches and similar data and assurances with respect to title as Mortgagee may deem to be reasonably necessary either to prosecute the foreclosure suit or to evidence to bidders at any foreclosure sale. All of the foregoing items, which may be expended after entry of the foreclosure judgment. may be estimated by Mortgagee. All expenditures and expenses mentioned in this paragraph shall become additional indebtedness secured hereby and shall be immediately due and payable, with interest thereon at a rate equivalent to the post maturity interest rate set forth in the Note, when paid or incurred by Mortgagee. This paragraph shall also apply to any expenditures or expenses incurred or paid by Mortgagee or on behalf of Mortgagee in connection with (a) any proceeding, including without limitation, probate or barresuptcy proceedings, to which Mortgagee shall be a party, either as plaintiff, claimant or defendant, by reason of this Mortgage or any indebtedness secured hereby; or (b) preparations for the commencement of any suit for the foreclosure of this Mortgage after accrual of the right to foreclose whether or not actually commenced; or (c) preparations for the defense of any threatened suit or proceeding which might affect the Premises or the security hereof, whether or not actually commenced.
- 13. The proceeds of any foreclosure sale shall be distributed and applied in the following order of priority; first, on account of all costs and expenses incident to the foreclosure proceedings, including all the items that are mentioned in the preceding paragraph; second, all other items which under the terms of this Mortgage constitute indebtedness secured by this Mortgage additional to that evidenced by the Note or the Liabilities, with interest thereon as herein provided; third, all principal and interest

remaining unpaid on the Note and the Liabilities; fourth, any surplus to Mortgagor or Mortgagor's heirs, legal representatives, successors or assigns, as their rights may appear.

- Upon, or at any time after the filing of a complaint to foreclose this Mortgage, the court in which such suit is filed may appoint a receiver of the Premises. The receiver's appointment may be made either before or after sale, without notice, without regard to the solvency or insolvency of Mortgagor at the time of application for the receiver and without regard to the then value of the Premises or whether the Premises shall then be occupied as a homestead or not. Mortgagee may be appointed as the receiver. receiver shall have power to collect the rents, issues and profits of the Premises during the pendency of the foreclosure suit and, in case of a sale and a deficiency, during the full statutory period of redemption, whether there be redemption or not, as well as during any further times when Mortgagor, except for the intervention of the receiver, would be entitled to collect the rents, issue, and profits. Such receiver shall also have all other powers which may be necessary or are usual for the protection, possession, control, management and operation of the Premises during the statutory redemption period. The court in which the foreclosure suit is filed may from time to time authorize the receiver to apply the net income in the receiver's hands in payment in whole or in part of the indebtedness secured hereby, or secured by any judgment foreclosing this Mortgage, or any tax, special assessment or other lien which may be or become superior to the lien hereof or of the judgment, or the deficiency judgment against Mortgagor or any guarantor of the Note in case of a foreclosure sale and deficiency.
- 15. No action for the enforcement of the lien or of any provision of this Mortgage shall be subject to any defense which would not re good and available to the party interposing the same in an action at law upon the Note.
- 16. Mortgagee shall have the right to inspect the Premises at all reasonable times and access thereto shall be permitted for that purpose.
- 17. Mortgagee shall release this Mortgage by a proper release upon written request of Mortgagor and upon payment in full of the Note and all Liabilities.
- 18. This Mortgage and all provisions hereof, shall extend to and be bin ling upon Mortgagor and all persons claiming under or through Mortgagor. The word "Mortgagor" when used herein shall also include all persons liable for the payment of the indebteoness secured hereby or any part thereof, whether or not such persons shall have executed the Note or this Mortgage. Each Mortgagor shall be jointly and severally obligated hereunder. The singular shall include the plural, the plural shall mean the singular and the use of any gender shall be applicable to all genders. The word "Mortgagee" includes the successors and assigns of Mortgagee.
- 19. Mortgagor has the right to prepay the Note in whole or in part at any time, without penalty or premium.
- 20. In the event the Mortgagor is a land trustee, then this Mortgage is executed by the undersigned, not personally, but as trustee in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as the trustee, and insofar as the trustee is concerned, is

payable only out of the trust estate which in part is securing the payment hersol, and through enforcement of the provisions of the Note and any other collateral or guaranty from time to time securing payment hereof; no personal liability shall be asserted or as enforceable against the undersigned, as trustee, because or in respect of this Mortgage of the making issue or transfer thereof, all such personal liability of the trustee, if any, being expressly waived in any manner.

This Mortgage has been made, executed and delivered to Mortgagee in Chicago, Illinois, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois. Wherever possible, each provision of this Mortgage shall be interpreted in such manner at to be effective and valid under applicable law. If any provisions of this Mortgage prohibited by or letermined to be invalid under applicable law, such provisions than it ineffective to the extent of such prohibitions or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of such provisions or the remaining provisions of this Mortgage.

camainder of such provisions of the femaliting provisions of this Mortgage.
WITNESS the hand Paril 7-1994 and seal
witness the hand Parch 171994 and seal of Mortgagor the day and year set forth above.
Or
Nucleyudu Noan + & Bund
As Trustee Under A Trust Agreement ROBERT ZENDER a/k/a ROBERT I. ZENDER
known as Trust No.
AND NOT PERSONALLY CYNTHIA ZENDER A/k/a CYNTHIA L. ZENDER
Ву:
Its:
By:
Its:
' \( \sigma \)

STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK

I. Action Still Man, a Notary Public in and for and residing in said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ROBERT ZENDER A/K/A ROBERT I. ZENDER AND CYNTHIA ZENDER A/K/A CYNTHIA L. ZENDER who are personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person(s) and acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this 14 date of ipul\_, 19 94.

Orlene Stelling NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of Illinols dy Commission Expires 8/16/96

J. 4 0 .

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 12 IN BLOCK 1 IN HEATHERWOOD RESURDIVISION COMPRISING BLOCK 7 IN HIGHLANDS, A SUPDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND THE WEST 800 FEET OF THE NORTH 144 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO PLAT THEREOF RECOPDED NOVEMBER 16, 1891, AS DOCUMENT NO. 1569674, IN COCK CLOVIY, ILLINOIS, ALSO LOT 2 (EXCEPT THE HORIH 150 FEET AND EXCEPT THE FAST 79.72 FEET THEREOF) AND LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 150 FEET THEREOF) AND THE EAST 59.44 FEET OF LOC 4 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 150 FEET THEREOF) AND LOTS ' 8,9,10,11,12,13,14 AND 15 (EXCEPT THAT PART OF LOTS 12,13,14, AND 15 LYING EAST OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 12, 126.67 FEET WEST OF THE SCUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 12, TO A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF LOT 15, 179.71 FEET WEST OF THE NOPIHEAST CORNER OF LOT 15), IN BLOCK 10, IN HIGHLANDS SUBDIVISION AFCRESAID, ACCORDING TO PLAT OF SAID HEATHER COO RESUBDIVISION REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, FILINOIS, ON NOVEMBER 19, 1971, AS DOCUMENT NO. Sollning Clark's Office 2594527, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 33 PRINCETON ROAD

HINSDALE, ILLINOIS 60521

PERMANENT TAX NO: 18-07-101-064

